Appendix

APPENDIX — |
(Ref : Paragraph 5.2.1)
FLOWCHART OF STAMPS

A flow chart showing the entire process of Indent, receipt and sale of Stamp
papers and collection of stamp duty in registration offices is given below:-
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Audit Report (Revenue Receipts) for the year ended 31 March 2004

APPENDIX - 11

(Ref : Paragraph 6.2.6)

Position of loans and advances

(Rupees in crore)

Name of the Year Opening Balance | Loan granted Repayment Closing
department during the year | during the year Balance

Energy 1998-1999 2,917.01 532.85 0.24 3,449.62
1999-2000 3,449.62 985.96 0.06 4,435.52
2000-2001 4,435.52 588.46 0.06 5,023.92
2001-2002 5,025.82" 482.42 0.0015 5,508.24
2002-2003 5,508.24 630.34 -—- 6,138.58

Total 3,220.03 0.3615
Agriculture 1998-1999 592.40 6.32 0.39 598.33
1999-2000 598.33 6.33 0.40 604.26
2000-2001 604.26 29.51 0.10 633.67
2001-2002 633.67 22.68 0.35 656.00
2002-2003 656.00 30.92 0.87 686.05

Total 95.76 211
Industries and 1998-1999 560.13 0.80 0.97 559.96
Minerals 1999-2000 559.96 3.31 1.74 561.53
2000-2001 561.53 0.03 1.26 560.30
2001-2002 560.30 2.28 1.21 561.37
2002-2003 561.37 4.78 0.42 565.73

Total 11.20 5.60
Housing and 1998-1999 356.60 14.65 2.37 368.88
Urban 1999-2000 368.88 22.79 2.56 389.11
development 2000-2001 389.11 11.07 2.26 397.92
2001-2002 397.92 16.05 2.94 411.03
2002-2003 411.03 24.03 1.95 433.11

Total 88.59 12.08
Cooperative 1998-1999 191.61 6.28 0.38 197.51
1999-2000 197.51 6.33 0.39 203.45
2000-2001 203.45 29.50 0.09 232.86
2001-2002 232.86 22.68 0.20 255.34
2002-2003 255.34 30.92 0.87 285.39

Total 95.71 1.93

Grand Total 3,5611.29 22.08

¥

Rs. 1.90 crore was transferred proforma from the ““7055-Loans for head”’- Refrence:
Finance Accounts of Government of Bihar for the year 2001-2002.
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